PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Michael T. Gauthier				07/10/1997		
Christopher J. Martin				07/10/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc.					
Street Address:	2503 Lincolnwood Court					
City:	Racine					
State/Country:	WISCONSIN					
Postal Code:	53403					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 59437		59437	55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(202)861-	·1783			\$40.00	
Phone: 2028611500					\$40	
Email: patents@bakerlaw.com					СН	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP						
· · ·			cut Avenue, N.W.			
Address Line 2: Suite 1100						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			59587.21921			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Erdal Dervis			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment21921#page1.tif						
PATENT						

ASSIGNMENT.

ARTHUR J. HANSMANN ATTORNEY AT LAW 1/2-35MENTE - 87ACCT

WREREAS, WE, Michael T. Gauthier and Christopher J. Martin

RACINE. WISCONSIN 6

citizens of the United States, residing at 2520 W. Oakwood Rd., Oak Creek, WI 53154 and 5029 39th Ave., Kenosha, WI 53144, respectively

have invented certai new and useful

mprovements in a Ratcheting Mechanism and Process for Making Same and on July 7, 1997 and July 10, 1997, MXXMMX we have executed an appheation for Letters Patent of the United States, of XMMAX MAXMAX States, and

WHEREAS, Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc. of 2503 Lincolnwood Court, Racine, Wis. 53403, a corporation of Wisconsin

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow ledged, we, the said Michael T. Gauthier and Christopher J. Martin

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfor and set over, unto the said Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewal; and omtinuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Parent which may bereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries for sign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications is africasaid, to issue all Lattice Patent for said improvements to the said

Beere Precision Medical Instruments, Inc. its successors, egal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

AND WE HEREBY frether covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Compune, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful rapers. execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, leg il representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herenoto set my hand and seal this <u>10^{PT}</u>
day of JZu. 1 1997 . Thicket and seat this 10 State of Wisconsin
State of Wisconsin
County of flictur Auker
Michael T Cauthion
person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoine instrument and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deal
person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and dealed the foregoing instrument. Notary Public.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereante set my hand and seal this 1927 day of July . 1927 State of Wisconsin L. S.
L.S.
orate of the state
County of proceeds
On this day of, 19.97 _, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christopher J. Martin, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Lating the same to be and the and the same the s
- Louth has a for the star of the

RECORDED: 02/03/1998

RECORDED: 02/20/2012

REFL: 8946 FRAME: 8957 Public

PATENT REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0155

ARTHUR J. HANSMANN 5200 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53406 ATTORNEY AT LAW SER. NO. 08/893,019 FILED: 7/15/97